Drill Hole KE12-01 Assays

Hole_ID From (m) To (m) Core Length (m) Au (g/t) Ag (g/t)
KE12-01 60.50 61.03 0.53 0.28 0.4
KE12-01 61.03 61.27 0.24 0.44 2.9
KE12-01 61.27 62.27 1.00 0.1 1.4
KE12-01 62.27 63.60 1.33 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 63.60 64.71 1.11 <0.05 0.3
KE12-01 64.71 65.67 0.96 <0.05 0.5
KE12-01 65.67 65.94 0.27 57.1 25.9
KE12-01 65.94 66.43 0.49 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 79.98 80.48 0.50 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 80.48 81.07 0.59 0.37 0.3
KE12-01 81.07 81.53 0.46 <0.05 0.4
KE12-01 89.20 89.70 0.50 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 89.70 90.00 0.30 1.07 7
KE12-01 90.00 90.40 0.40 0.45 21.8
KE12-01 90.40 90.60 0.20 7.69 10.9
KE12-01 90.60 91.28 0.68 0.56 0.3
KE12-01 91.28 91.93 0.65 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 91.93 92.51 0.58 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 92.51 92.71 0.20 0.4 14.2
KE12-01 92.71 93.12 0.41 <0.05 0.9
KE12-01 94.59 94.86 0.27 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 94.86 95.06 0.20 0.4 0.7
KE12-01 95.06 95.56 0.50 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 96.60 97.00 0.40 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 97.00 97.20 0.20 0.22 0.4
KE12-01 97.20 97.40 0.20 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 103.77 104.27 0.50 0.67 3.8
KE12-01 104.27 104.47 0.20 0.57 1.2
KE12-01 104.47 104.75 0.28 0.46 0.6
KE12-01 104.75 104.95 0.20 2.14 1.4
KE12-01 104.95 105.42 0.47 2.35 4.1
KE12-01 112.86 113.12 0.26 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 113.12 113.61 0.49 <0.05 0.4
KE12-01 113.61 113.93 0.32 0.47 1.8
KE12-01 135.75 136.31 0.56 0.1 1
KE12-01 136.31 136.86 0.55 0.28 0.2
KE12-01 136.86 137.16 0.30 0.28 <0.2
KE12-01 176.00 176.35 0.35 0.21 0.4
KE12-01 176.35 176.63 0.28 <0.05 0.9
KE12-01 176.63 176.93 0.30 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 188.70 189.83 1.13 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 189.83 190.11 0.28 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 190.11 190.33 0.22 1.06 0.3
KE12-01 190.33 190.53 0.20 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 200.30 200.57 0.27 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 200.57 200.77 0.20 0.3 0.6
KE12-01 200.77 201.17 0.40 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 216.65 217.03 0.38 <0.05 1.6
KE12-01 217.03 217.74 0.71 41.8 6
KE12-01 217.74 218.05 0.31 12.5 2.2
KE12-01 227.36 227.63 0.27 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 227.63 227.83 0.20 5.81 2.1
KE12-01 227.83 228.34 0.51 <0.05 <0.2




KE12-01 232.04 232.24 0.20 0.09 <0.2
KE12-01 233.82 234.46 0.64 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 234.46 234.70 0.24 0.85 0.3
KE12-01 234.70 235.13 0.43 1.04 <0.2
KE12-01 239.33 239.69 0.36 0.13 1.2
KE12-01 239.69 239.89 0.20 12.65 3.9
KE12-01 239.89 240.25 0.36 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 273.98 274.46 0.48 0.72 0.7
KE12-01 274.46 274.66 0.20 13.6 31.1
KE12-01 274.66 275.06 0.40 0.07 <0.2
KE12-01 288.10 289.10 1.00 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 289.10 289.30 0.20 2.92 4.1
KE12-01 289.30 290.30 1.00 <0.05 0.6
KE12-01 317.70 318.20 0.50 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 318.20 318.40 0.20 11.6 8.6
KE12-01 318.40 318.90 0.50 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 334.04 334.72 0.68 14.35 3

KE12-01 334.72 335.72 1.00 <0.05 0.2
KE12-01 335.72 336.14 0.42 0.33 1

KE12-01 336.14 336.54 0.40 1.88 2.7
KE12-01 336.54 337.04 0.50 0.07 1

KE12-01 361.19 361.47 0.28 15.95 15.8
KE12-01 361.47 362.47 1.00 0.1 0.7
KE12-01 362.47 362.95 0.48 0.17 11
KE12-01 362.95 363.15 0.20 14.8 12.2
KE12-01 363.15 363.65 0.50 0.07 <0.2
KE12-01 371.00 371.68 0.68 <0.05 <0.2
KE12-01 371.68 372.34 0.66 1.69 4.8
KE12-01 372.34 372.61 0.27 5.2 7.8
KE12-01 372.61 372.80 0.19 0.47 1.8
KE12-01 372.80 373.62 0.82 49.3 62.8
KE12-01 373.62 374.14 0.52 0.54 0.5
KE12-01 374.14 374.76 0.62 0.38 0.8
KE12-01 413.80 414.50 0.70 21 4.8
KE12-01 414.50 414.79 0.29 5.65 2.9
KE12-01 414.79 415.29 0.50 0.1 0.4
KE12-01 428.80 429.10 0.30 1.54 0.9
KE12-01 429.10 429.39 0.29 0.26 0.4
KE12-01 429.39 430.24 0.85 0.11 0.3
KE12-01 430.24 431.06 0.82 0.1 0.3
KE12-01 451.27 451.60 0.33 <0.05 0.4
KE12-01 451.60 451.80 0.20 33.6 23.6
KE12-01 451.80 452.26 0.46 <0.05 0.7
KE12-01 457.52 458.29 0.77 <0.05 0.4
KE12-01 458.29 458.49 0.20 0.18 1

KE12-01 458.49 458.70 0.21 0.57 0.2
KE12-01 459.90 460.12 0.22 <0.05 0.7
KE12-01 460.12 460.32 0.20 0.17 0.7
KE12-01 460.32 460.92 0.60 1.37 0.4
KE12-01 460.92 461.50 0.58 0.19 0.7
KE12-01 478.54 478.89 0.35 <0.05 0.6
KE12-01 478.89 479.29 0.40 4.74 2.9
KE12-01 479.29 479.99 0.70 <0.05 0.2




